AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #689-PHD1207 AMENDMENT VI

THIS AMENDMENT VI to that CONTRACT made and entered into on September 1, 2001 by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as COUNTY), and the California Tahoe Emergency Services Operations Authority, (hereinafter referred to as CAL TAHOE), whose principal place of business is 1901 Airport Blvd, S. Lake Tahoe, CA 96150, and whose mailing address is P.O. Box 8917, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96158;

RECITALS

WHEREAS, COUNTY is the provider of Prehospital Advanced Life Support services and dispatch services under a public utility model, and is presently under contract with CAL TAHOE to have CAL TAHOE provide certain ambulance transport and dispatch services as specified therein to the entire population of CSA No. 3 South Shore Area and a part of Alpine County, excluding the area known as the "Tahoe West Shore Zone of Benefit" in accordance with Agreement for Services 689-PHD1207 dated August 30, 2001; Amendment I, dated February 25, 2003; Amendment II, dated September 21, 2004; Amendment III, dated March 15, 2005; Amendment IV, dated October 25, 2005; and Amendment V, dated August 11, 2009, incorporated by reference herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of this agreement thereby amending Section VIII – General Contract Requirements, Article VII – Term and Renewal Provisions; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Section VIII – General Contract Requirements, Article VIII – Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby Agree that Agreement for Services 689-PHD1207 shall be amended a sixth time as follows:

1. <u>SECTION VIII, Article VII – Term and Renewal Provisions shall be amended</u> to add:

The term of this Contract, including all earned one (1) year extensions, is being extended through October 31, 2011, for a total term of September 1, 2001 through October 31, 2011, or until execution of a new Agreement.

2. <u>SECTION VIII, Article VIII – Compensation for Services shall be amended to add the following provisions above the second paragraph:</u>

For services rendered from September 1, 2001 through August 31, 2011, Article VIII, including subsections A, B C, D, E, F, G, H, I and J (as modified by Amendment III) herein below shall apply.

For additional services for the time period of September 1, 2011 through October 31, 2011 as provided under this Amendment VI, CONTRACTOR shall be compensated a prorata amount equal to 2/12ths of the annual payment set forth below, as adjusted in accordance with subsections A, B, C, D, E, F and G herein below.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement 689-PHD1207 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE:

Neda West, Director Health Services Department // // // // // // // // // // // // //		DATED:
Health Services Department // // // // // // // // //	Neda West, Director	
// // // // // // // // // // // // //		
	//	
// // // // // // // // // // // // //		
// // // // // // // // // // // // //		
// // //		
// //		
//		
 //		
// //		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this sixth Amendment to that Agreement for Services 689-PHD1207 on the dates indicated below.

COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Ву: _			Date:
	Raymond J. Nutting, Chair Board of Supervisors		
			ATTEST Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
		By:	Date:
CA	LIFORNIA TAHOE EMEF	RGEI	NCY OPERATIONS AUTHORITY
Ву: _	Bob Bettencourt, Chair Board of Directors		_ Date:
			ATTEST Clerk of the Board, California Tahoe Emergency Operations Authority
		Bv:	Date: